

Book 2015 Page 2468 Type 03 002 Pages 2 Date 8/27/2015 Time 8:55:46AM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

XDNI ANNO **SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR AS	SSOCIATION			T FOR THE LEGAL E	FFECT OF THE USE OF
/ Official Form No. 106 - Au	ugust 2013	Jerrold B.			NSULT YOUR LAWYER
Return To: Jerrold B. Oliver, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273					
Preparer: <u>Jerrold B. Oliver, POB 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731</u>					
Taxpayer: Middle River Ranch, L.L.C., c/o Jim Mease, POB 29, Winterset, IA 50273					
O SIATION		QUIT CLA			
For the co	onsideration of	\$1.00	Dollar(s) and	d other valuabl	e consideration,
Hal S. Chase, as Trustee of the Hal S. Chase Trust Created Under the Trust Agreement Dated					
February 12, 1998, do hereby					
Quit Claim to Middle River Ranch, L.L.C.					
right, title, interes	t, estate, claim and	demand in the follow	ving real estate inN	MADISON	all our _ County, lowa:
See Attached Legal This deed is exempt according to Iowa Code 428A.2(21).					
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and					
to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the					
singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context.					
Dated:	ang i	1,2015			
	ð	<i>,</i>	HAL S. CHASE TRUST AGREEMEN		2/12/98
		(Grantor)	By: Al	1/40	(Grantor)
		(Grantor)	Hal S. Chase,	Trustag	(Grantor)
		(Granior)	nai S. Chase,	Thasiee	(Grantor)
		(Grantor)		•	(Grantor)
STATE OF	IOWA	, COUNTY OF	MADISON	* =	2015
This reco		ged before me this	// day of	ugust, a	
			- In	Ph 11.	1/2
JERROLD B. OLIVER Signature of Notary Public					
	Commission Number My Commission Ex	201442 pires	3	,	

All that part of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) lying and being West and North of Middle River and containing 30 acres, in Section Fifteen (15), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-nine (29) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, and other land.